
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/16/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 782,675

2nd Payment 821,808
1 06/09/21 Wed $20,887,428 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,774,105 1.452 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 862,899
2 06/12/21 Sat $22,953,084 $30,686,277 $31,000,000 $21,800,000 1.422 3.9% 7.2% 4th Payment 906,044

3 06/16/21 Wed $21,670,707 $41,165,654 $40,000,000 $28,129,395 1.422 3.6% 10.6% 5th Payment 951,346
4 06/19/21 Sat $23,641,677 $52,598,140 $52,000,000 $36,600,000 1.422 4.0% 14.1% 6th Payment 998,913
5 06/23/21 Wed $22,819,254 $63,632,924 $67,000,000 $47,100,000 1.422 3.8% 17.4% 7th Payment 1,048,859
6 06/26/21 Sat $24,190,163 $75,330,643 $79,000,000 $55,600,000 1.422 4.1% 20.8% 8th Payment 1,101,302
7 06/30/21 Wed $23,697,567 $86,790,155 $90,000,000 $63,300,000 1.422 4.0% 23.9% 9th Payment 1,156,367
8 07/03/21 Sat $26,173,757 $99,447,087 $104,000,000 $73,100,000 1.422 4.4% 27.3% 10th Payment 1,214,185
9 07/07/21 Wed $26,460,229 $112,242,550 $116,000,000 $81,600,000 1.422 4.4% 30.5% 11th Payment 1,274,894

10 07/10/21 Sat $27,343,724 $124,134,089 $129,000,000 $90,700,000 1.422 4.6% 33.7% 12th Payment 1,338,639
11 07/14/21 Wed $28,170,354 $136,154,193 $142,000,000 $99,900,000 1.422 4.7% 36.8% 13th Payment 1,405,571
12 07/17/21 Sat $28,418,332 $148,280,107 $157,000,000 $110,400,000 1.422 4.7% 39.8% 14th Payment 1,475,850
13 07/21/21 Wed $29,796,629 $160,994,131 $168,000,000 $118,100,000 1.422 5.0% 42.8% 15th Payment 1,549,642
14 07/24/21 Sat $31,101,023 $174,264,732 $183,000,000 $128,700,000 1.422 5.2% 45.7% 16th Payment 1,627,124
15 07/28/21 Wed $33,834,370 $188,701,633 $201,000,000 $141,400,000 1.422 5.6% 48.8% 17th Payment 1,708,481
16 07/31/21 Sat $35,815,938 $203,984,057 $218,000,000 $153,300,000 1.422 5.9% 51.8% 18th Payment 1,793,905
17 08/04/21 Wed $34,172,713 $218,565,328 $236,000,000 $166,000,000 1.422 5.7% 54.6% 19th Payment 1,883,600
18 08/07/21 Sat $36,775,805 $234,858,449 $253,000,000 $177,900,000 1.422 6.1% 57.3% 20th Payment 1,977,780
19 08/11/21 Wed $34,732,463 $249,678,560 $268,000,000 $188,500,000 1.422 5.8% 59.8% 21st Payment 2,076,669
20 08/14/21 Sat $37,456,157 $265,660,855 $286,000,000 $201,100,000 1.422 6.2% 62.3% 22nd Payment 2,180,502
21 08/18/21 Wed $37,858,384 $281,814,777 $303,000,000 $213,100,000 1.422 6.3% 64.7% 23rd Payment 2,289,527
22 08/21/21 Sat $40,913,360 $299,272,237 $321,000,000 $225,700,000 1.422 6.8% 67.1% 24th Payment 2,404,004
23 08/25/21 Wed $43,351,636 $317,770,093 $343,000,000 $241,200,000 1.422 7.1% 69.4% 25th Payment 2,524,204
24 08/28/21 Sat $47,594,512 $338,078,357 $373,000,000 $262,300,000 1.422 7.8% 71.8% 26th Payment 2,650,414
25 09/01/21 Wed $53,539,270 $360,923,209 $394,000,000 $277,100,000 1.422 8.8% 74.3% 27th Payment 2,782,935
26 09/04/21 Sat $58,065,305 $385,699,290 $430,000,000 $302,400,000 1.422 9.5% 76.7% 28th Payment 2,922,082
27 09/08/21 Wed $64,247,124 $388,337,032 $0 1.422 10.4% 79.1% 29th Payment 3,068,186
28 09/11/21 Sat $72,581,631 $419,307,133 $0 1.422 11.7% 81.6% 30th Payment 3,221,595
29 09/15/21 Wed $77,096,549 $421,233,619 $0 1.422 12.4% 83.8%
30 09/18/21 Sat $90,727,039 $459,946,246 $0 1.422 14.4% 86.2% Total 52,000,000
31 09/22/21 Wed $92,515,859 $460,709,523 $0 1.422 14.6% 88.2%
32 09/25/21 Sat $113,408,799 $509,100,307 $0 1.422 17.6% 90.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,100,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/16/2021


